# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

# U.S. BANCORP Petitioner

v.

# RETIREMENT CAPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC Patent Owner

Case No. CBM2013-00014 Patent No. 6,625,582

# PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES <u>PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a representative capacity for patent owner Retirement Capital Access Management Company LLC ("Patent Owner" and real party in interest), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with U.S. Bancorp's Petition for Covered Business Method Patent Review of United States Patent No. 6,625,582, Case No. CBM2013-00014.

### **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

The real party in interest is Retirement Capital Access Management Company LLC.

#### **RELATED MATTERS**

Patent Owner identifies the following judicial or administrative matters that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

 Benefit Funding Systems LLC, et al. v. U.S. Bancorp, Case No. 1:12-cv-803-LPS (D. Del. filed June 22, 2012);

2. Benefit Funding Systems LLC, et al. v. Advance America, Cash Advance Centers, Inc., Case No. 1:12-cv-801-LPS (D. Del. filed June 22, 2012); and

3. Benefit Funding Systems LLC, et al. v. Regions Financial Corporation,

Case No. 1:12-cv-802-LPS (D. Del. filed June 22, 2012).

# LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL AND SERVICE INFORMATION FOR PATENT OWNER

Lead counsel is Casey Griffith (Reg. No. 47,610).

Back-up counsel is Shital Desai (Reg. No. 62,516).

Service information for Patent Owner is:

E-mail:

casey.griffith@kk-llp.com sita.desai@kk-llp.com

Mailing and delivery address:

Klemchuk Kubasta LLP 8150 North Central Expressway 10th floor Dallas, Texas 75206

Telephone: (214) 367-6000 Facsimile: (214) 367-6001 Dated: May 15, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

## Klemchuk Kubasta LLP

By: <u>/s/ Casey Griffith</u>

Casey Griffith Registration No. 47,610 Shital Desai Registration No. 62,516 8150 North Central Expressway 10th floor Dallas, Texas 75206 (214) 367-6000 (214) 367-6001 - fax Attorneys For Patent Owner

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notice

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on May 15, 2013 by email to counsel for

petitioner at the following email addresses:

Anthony H. Son (ason@wileyrein.com) Brian H. Pandya (bpandya@wileyrein.com) Ryan M. Corbett (rcorbett@wileyrein.com)

> <u>/s/ Casey Griffith</u> Casey Griffith Registration No. 47,610 Klemchuk Kubasta LLP 8150 North Central Expressway 10th floor Dallas, Texas 75206 **Attorneys For Patent Owner**